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 HEADQUARTERS PRIVACY ACT OFFICER

	Chief Privacy Officer

	Jerry Hanley

	U.S. Department of Energy
1000 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20585
Jerry.Hanley@hq.doe.gov
Phone:  (202) 586-0483
Fax:      (202) 586-1972



Operations Offices

Chicago Office

	Privacy Act Officer

	Miriam Bartos

	U.S. Department of Energy
Office of Science - Chicago Office
Office of Chief Counsel
9800 S. Cass Avenue
Argonne, IL  60439
Miriam.Bartos@ch.doe.gov
Phone: 630-252-2041
Fax: 630-252-2183



Idaho Operations Office

	Privacy Act Officer

	Clayton Ogilvie

	U.S. Department of Energy
1955 Fremont Ave.
MS 1203
Idaho Falls, Idaho 83401
ogilvic@id.doe.gov
Phone: (208) 526-5190
Fax: 208-526-8789




Oak Ridge Office
	Privacy Act Officer

	Amy Rothrock

	U.S. Department of Energy
Oak Ridge Office
P.O. Box 2001
Oak Ridge, TN  37831
rothrockal@oro.doe.gov
Phone: 865-576-1216
Fax: 865-576-1556



Office of Scientific and Technical Information (OSTI)

	Privacy Act Officer

	Amy Rothrock

	U.S. Department of Energy
Oak Ridge Office
P.O. Box 2001
Oak Ridge, TN  37830
rothrockal@oro.doe.gov
Phone: 865-576-1216
Fax: 865-576-1556



Richland Operations Office

	Privacy Act Officer

	Dorothy Riehle

	U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office
P.O. Box 550, Mail Stop A7-75
Richland, WA  99352
Dorothy.Riehle@rl.doe.gov
Phone: 509-376-6288
Fax: 509-376-9704



Savannah River Operations Office

	Privacy Act Officer

	Pauline Conner

	U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Office
P.O. Box A
Aiken, SC 29801
pauline.conner@srs.gov
Phone: 803-952-8134
Fax: (803) 952-8271




NNSA 

National Nuclear Security Administration (NNSA) 

	Privacy Act Officer

	Delilah Perez

	U.S. Department of Energy
NNSA Albuquerque Complex
Office of General Counsel
FOIA/PA
P.O. Box 5400
Albuquerque, NM  87185
Delilah.Perez@nnsa.doe.gov
Phone: 505-845-5862
Fax: 505-284-7512



Field Offices

Carlsbad Field Office

	Privacy Act Officer

	George W. Hellstrom

	U.S. Department of Energy
Legal Counsel
Carlsbad Field Office
P.O. Box 3090
4021 National Parks Highway
Carlsbad, NM  88221
george.hellstrom@wipp.ws
Phone: 575-234-7010  Cell: 575- 706-7944
Fax:  505-234-7025




Golden Field Office

	Privacy Act Officer

	Michele Harrington Altieri

	US Department of Energy
Golden Field Office
15013 Denver West Parkway
Mail Stop RSF DOE
Golden, CO  80401
michele.altieri@ee.doe.gov
Phone: 720-356-1427
Fax:  720-356-1780




EMCBC

	Privacy Act Officer

	David Ford

	U.S. Department of Energy
EM Consolidated Business Center
250 East 5th Street, Suite 500
Cincinnati, OH  45202
david.ford@emcbc.doe.gov
Phone: 513-246-0579
Fax: 513-246-0524



Pacific Northwest Site Office

	Privacy Act Officer

	Amy Rothrock

	U.S. Department of Energy
Oak Ridge Office
P.O. Box 20001
Oak Ridge TN 37831
rothrockal@oro.doe.gov
Phone: 865-576-1216
Fax: 865-576-1556



Power Administrations

Bonneville Power Administrator

	Privacy Act Officer

	Christina J. Munro

	U.S. Department of Energy
Bonneville Power Administration
PO Box 3621 D-1
Portland, OR  97208-3621
cjmunro@bpa.gov
Phone: 503-230-7303
Fax: 503-230-4019





Southeastern Power Administration

	Privacy Act Officer

	Joel Seymour

	U.S. Department of Energy
Southeastern Power Administration
1166 Athens Tech Road
Elberton, GA 30635-6711
joels@sepa.doe.gov
Phone: 706-213-3810
Fax: 706-213-3884


Southwestern Power Administration

	Privacy Act Officer

	Marti Ayers

	U.S. Department of Energy
Southwestern Power Administration
One West Third Street
S1200
Tulsa, OK 74103
marti.ayers@swpa.gov
Phone: 918-595-6609
Fax: 918-595-6755



Western Area Power Administration

	Privacy Act Officer

	Patricia S. Land

	U.S. Department of Energy
Western Area Power Administration
12155 W. Alameda Parkway
P. O. Box  281213
Lakewood, CO  80228-8213
land@wapa.gov
Phone: 720-962-7014
Fax: 720-962-7009





Strategic Petroleum Reserve Project

	Privacy Act Officer

	Deanna Harvey

	U.S. Department of Energy
Strategic Petroleum Reserve Project
900 Commerce Road East-MS FE-445
New Orleans, LA  70123
deanna.harvey@spr.doe.gov
Phone: 504-734-4316
Fax:  504-818-5316



National Energy Technology Laboratory in Pittsburgh/Morgantown

	Privacy Act Officer

	Ann Dunlap

	U.S. Department of Energy
National Energy Technology Laboratory
P. O. Box 10940
M/S 922/M210
Pittsburgh,  PA  15236-0940
ann.dunlap@netl.doe.gov
Phone: 412-386-6167
Fax:  412-386-5949



Naval Reactors

Naval Reactors

	Privacy Act Officer

	Jon M. Kling

	Naval Reactors Headquarters
1240 Isaac Hull Ave, SE
Washington Navy Yard, DC 20376-0822
Jon.m.kling@navy.mil
Phone: 202-781-6264
Fax: 202-781-6429
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